

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0497, Version: 2

Subject: Affordable And Supportive Housing Rental Subsidy Program From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Or Her Designee To Negotiate And Enter Into A Legally Binding Agreement With Alameda County To Participate In The Affordable And Supportive Housing Operating Subsidy Program For People Experiencing Homelessness, That Delegates To Alameda County The Authority To: (A) Apply For State Of California Permanent Local Housing Allocation Funds; (B) Accept Said Funds On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland; And (C) Administer The Affordable And Supportive Housing Operating Subsidy Program For People Experiencing Homelessness On Behalf Of The City; And 2. Adopting The Five-Year Plan For The Affordable And Supportive Housing Operating Subsidy Program For People Experiencing Homelessness, For The Permanent Local Housing Allocation Program